506130477 06/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6177203

		NEV	ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execut	tion Date
TYRONE HUGH HAZEN	١					06/26/20)20
BYRON JAY LINTON JR.					06/28/2020		
CHRISTINA JOY LINTON						06/28/20)20
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	PUFFI	PUFFIN COOLERS, LLC					
Street Address:	2843 N	2843 N.W. LOLO DRIVE					
Internal Address:	#276	#276					
City:	BEND	BEND					
State/Country:	OREG	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97730						
Property Type		Number					
			Number				
		29739782	Number				
Application Number:		29739782	Number				
Application Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	29739782					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	o the e-mai	il address first; if tha				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to) the e-mai l; if that is	il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it wil				e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to	o the e-mai l; if that is 541-549-49	il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will 942	l be ser			e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	o the e-mai I; if that is 541-549-49 DOUG@H	<i>il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it wil</i> 942 ANCOCKHUGHEY.C	l be ser			e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mai I; if that is 541-549-49 DOUG@H	il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will 942 ANCOCKHUGHEY.C (HUGHEY LLP	l be ser			e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-main l; if that is 541-549-49 DOUG@H HANCOCK P.O. BOX	il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will 942 ANCOCKHUGHEY.C (HUGHEY LLP	l be ser			e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 541-549-49 DOUG@H HANCOCK P.O. BOX SISTERS,	<i>il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it wil</i> 942 ANCOCKHUGHEY.C (HUGHEY LLP 1208	l be ser			e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-main 541-549-49 DOUG@H HANCOCK P.O. BOX SISTERS, 1691	il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will 942 ANCOCKHUGHEY.C K HUGHEY LLP 1208 OREGON 97759	OM			e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	o the e-main f; if that is 541-549-49 DOUG@H HANCOCK P.O. BOX SISTERS, 1691 DOU	<i>il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will</i> 942 ANCOCKHUGHEY.C K HUGHEY LLP 1208 OREGON 97759	OM			e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-main f; if that is 541-549-49 DOUG@H HANCOCK P.O. BOX SISTERS, 1691 DOU /doue	<i>il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will</i> 942 ANCOCKHUGHEY.C (HUGHEY LLP 1208 OREGON 97759 -002/DDH JGLAS D. HANCOCK	OM			e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	o the e-main f; if that is 541-549-49 DOUG@H HANCOCK P.O. BOX SISTERS, 1691 DOU /doue	il address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will 942 ANCOCKHUGHEY.C (HUGHEY LLP 1208 OREGON 97759 I-002/DDH JGLAS D. HANCOCK glas d hancock/	OM			e sent

Assignment of Invention and Patent Rights

Whereas, we, Tyrone Hugh Hazen, Byron Jay Linton Jr., and Christina Joy Linton (together referred to herein as "assignors") are the inventors of a certain invention entitled:

Insulating Sleeve for a Beverage Container

the specification forming part of a design patent application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Whereas, Puffin Coolers, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (referred to as herein as "assignee") with an address at 2843 N.W. Lolo Drive, #276, Bend, Oregon 97703 desires and is entitled to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute provisional and related US non-provisional application(s) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and the right to file and prosecute design patents and industrial designs; said invention, application and letters patent and registrations in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent and registrations may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

and the second s	K	and the second	
I yrone the	th-Hazen		
Mon	Lint	L.	
3yron Jay I /2/	inton Jr.		V
<u></u>	han <u>April</u>	Jacober -	*:

Christina Joy Linton /

an st

Dated: June 26, 2020

Dated: June 28, 2020

Dated: June 28, 2020

PATENT REEL: 053076 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 06/29/2020